Arla Plast AB, Västanåvägen 2, SE-591 75 Borensberg

Tel +46 141 20 38 00, ir@arlaplast.com   2 (24)

www.arlaplastgroup.com

Reg. no 556131–2611

DEMAND NORMALISED FOR PANDEMIC RELATED BARRIER

PRODUCTS BUT STRONG FOR HOME AND GARDEN

APRIL – JUNE 2021

• Sales volume amounted to 6,100 tonnes (7,200 tonnes).

• Net sales declined by 6% to SEK 246.3 (260.8) million. Organic decline was 7%.

• Operating profit declined by 38% to SEK 23.7 (38.5) million and adjusted operating profit by 31% to SEK 26.4 (38.5)

million.

• The operating margin decreased to 9.6% (14.8%) and the adjusted operating margin to 10.7% (14.8%).

• Profit for the period weakened by 37% to SEK 18.6 (29.2) million.

• Earnings per share before dilution amouted to SEK 0.93 (1.46), and after dilution, to SEK 0.88 (1.46).

• During the quarter the Arla Plast share was listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

JANUARY – JUNE 2021

• Sales volume amounted to 12,281 tonnes (12,707 tonnes).

• Net sales was unchanged and amounted to SEK 465.2 (465.4) million, unchanged also organically.

• Operating profit declined by 10% to SEK 51.3 (56.7) million, while the adjusted operating profit increased by 1% to SEK

57.3 (56.7) million.

• The operating margin decreased to 11% (12.2%) and the adjusted operating margin increased to 12.3% (12.2%).

• Profit for the period weakened by 5% to SEK 40.5 (42.7) million.

• Earnings per share, before dilution, amounted to SEK 2.02 (2.14) and after dilution to SEK 1.93 (2.14).

• Net debt amounted to SEK 16.0 (-13.6) million at the end of the period, corresponding to 0.1 times (-0.1 times) EBITDA.

GROUP IN SUMMARY*

Apr–Jun

2021

Apr–Jun

2020 ∆,%

Jan–Jun

2021

Jan–Jun

2020 ∆,% R 12

Jan–Dec

2020 ∆,%

Sales volume, tonnes 6,100 7,200 -15 12,281 12,707 -3 23,566 23,992 -2

Net sales, SEK million 246.3 260 .8 -6 465.2 465.4 - 884.5 884.7 -

Gross margin, % 20.5 24.9 -18 21.8 22.6 -4 23.2 23.6 -2

EBITDA, SEK million 33.3 46.8 -29 69.7 73.9 -6 136.9 141.1 -3

Adjusted EBITDA, SEK million 36.0 46.8 -23 75.7 73.9 2 150.6 148.8 1

Operating profit, SEK million 23.7 38.5 -38 51.3 56.7 -10 100.5 105.9 1

Adjusted operating profit, SEK

million 26.4 38.5 -31 57.3 56.7 1 114.1 113.5 1

Operating margin, % 9.6 14.8 -35 11.0 12.2 -10 12.0 12.0 -

Adjusted operating margin, % 10.7 14.8 -28 12.3 12.2 1 12.9 12.8 1

Periodens resultat, MSEK 18.6 29.2 -37 40.5 42.7 -5 78.0 80.2 -3

Earnings per share before

dilution, SEK 0.93 1.46 -36 2.02 2.14 -6 3.90

4.01 -3

Earnings per share after

dilution, SEK 0.88 1.46 -40 1.93 2.14 -10 3.74

3.93 -4

Net debt/EBITDA, multiple 0.1 -0.1 N/A 0.1 -0.1 N/A 0.1 0.3 -60

Net debt, SEK million 16.0 -13.6 N/A 16.0 -13.6 N/A 16.0 37.0 N/A

Cash flow from operating

activities, SEK million 42.6 66.1 -36 44.4 65.4 -32 127.9

148.8 -14

Return on capital employed, %

22.4

15.4

45

22.4

15.4

45

22.4 22.9

2

Equity/assets ratio, % 66.8 68.0 -2 66.8 68.0 -2 66.8 67.6 -1

* For definitions and alternative

performance measures, see

page 20.

mailto:ir@arlaplast.com
https://www.arlaplast.com/

ARLA PLAST | INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – JUNE  2021

Arla Plast AB, Västanåvägen 2, SE-591 75 Borensberg

Tel +46 141 20 38 00, ir@arlaplast.com   3 (24)

www.arlaplastgroup.com

Reg. no 556131–2611

DEMAND NORMALISED FOR PANDEMIC RELATED BARRIERPRODUCTS BUT STRONG FOR

HOME AND GARDEN

Market conditions

For us at Arla Plast, the pandemic meant new demand in the
form of transparent barrier products, and our production
facilities were busy during much of 2020 producing large
volumes used for protection, related to the pandemic. As the
world increasingly reverts to normal behavior in the wake of the
pandemic, demand for transparent barrier products used for
protection has also slowed during the second quarter. Instead,
we have seen demand successively returning from